

Outline of Operations

業績の概要

会計年度	Fiscal year	2007/3 (平成19年3月期)	2008/3 (平成20年3月期)	2009/3※ (平成21年3月期)
業 績 (百万円)	Sales component (millions of yen)			
売上高	Sales	32,089	33,466	33,822
営業利益	Operating income	1,997	2,475	2,252
経常利益	Ordinary income	1,693	2,273	2,048
当期純利益	Net profit	993	1,216	1,170
総資産額	Total assets	26,166	27,944	29,087
純資産額	Shareholder's equity	14,275	15,251	16,208
資本金	Capital stock	1,970	1,970	1,970
設備投資額	Working tangible fixed assets	111	129	95
減価償却額	Depreciation and amortization	642	564	666
営業活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Cash flow from operating activities	1,832	1,799	1,289
投資活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Cash flow from investing activities	△479	△6,782	△960
財務活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Cash flow from financing activities	△188	△235	△269
現金及び現金同等物の期末残高	Cash & cash equivalents at end of year	8,455	3,235	3,452
経営指標	Financial data			
売上高経常利益率	Ordinary income to sales ratio	5.3%	6.8%	6.1%
売上高当期利益率	Net profit to sales ratio	3.1%	3.6%	3.5%
総資産経常利益率 (ROA)	Return on total assets	6.7%	8.4%	7.1%
自己資本当期純利益率 (ROE)	Return on equity	7.2%	8.2%	7.5%
自己資本比率	Shareholder's equity ratio	54.6%	54.6%	55.4%
1株当たり純資産額 (円)	Shareholder's equity <Per share data> (yen)	1,209.78	1,292.55	1,366.86
1株当たり当期純利益 (円)	Net profit <Per share data> (yen)	84.16	103.11	99.22
1株当たり配当金 (円)	Dividend <Per share data> (yen)	18.00	22.50	25.00
発行済株式総数 (千株)	Number of shares issued (thousands)	11,800	11,800	11,800
期末従業員数 (人)	Number of employees	1,807	1,844	2,090

※平成21年3月期より連結決算へ移行

We converted sole financial statements into consolidated financial statements for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2009